502039481 08/28/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EDWARD P. DYER	08/15/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HELLERMANNTYTON CORPORATION	
Street Address:	7930 NORTH FAULKNER ROAD	
City:	MILWAUKEE	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53224	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13534877

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 2627831211

 Phone:
 262-783-1300

Email: rkmippatent@rkmiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Ryan Kromholz & Manion, S.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 26618

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53226

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1735.MK7-G2-TLC-PF 3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John M. Manion

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028858 FRAME: 0668 OP \$40 00 13534877

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, I, Edward P. Dyer, being the lawful owner, hereby sell and assign to HelermannTyton Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention entitled Cable Tie Tensioning and Cut-Off Tool, as described in application Serial No. 13/534,877, filed 27 June 2012, and in this and any and all US and other patent applications and patents thereon, and in all rights of priority thereto.

Edward P. Dyer STATE OF WISCONSIN)) SS	Signed, sealed and delivered th	nis <u>15^{t2}</u>	_day of <u>August</u>	
STATE OF WISCONSIN) SS COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE Washington Personally came before me this 15th day of August, 2012 the above named Edward P. Dyer, personally known to me to be the person who signed the above document, who acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed. Notary Public Russian Expires 144 24 2016			Ellend	PChi
SS COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE Washington Personally came before me this 15th day of August, 2012 the above named Edward P. Dyer, personally known to me to be the person who signed the above document, who acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed. Notary Public Rushing E. May My Commission Expires 144 24 2016			Edward P. Dyer	•
Personally came before me this 15th day of August, 2012 the above named Edward P. Dyer, personally known to me to be the person who signed the above document, who acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed. Notary Public Rushing E. May My Commission Expires 144 24, 2016	STATE OF WISCONSIN)		
Personally came before me this 15th day of August, 2012 the above named Edward P. Dyer, personally known to me to be the person who signed the above document, who acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed. Notary Public Robbin C. May My Commission Expires 144 24, 2016) SS		
Edward P. Dyer, personally known to me to be the person who signed the above document, who acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed. Notary Public Robbino E. Mour My Commission Expires July 24, 2016	COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE Washington)		
Edward P. Dyer, personally known to me to be the person who signed the above document, who acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed. Notary Public Robbino E. Mour My Commission Expires July 24, 2016	Personally came before me th	uis 15th da	av of Aunust	2012 the above named
Notary Public Robbin E. May My Commission Expires July 24, 2016	Edward P. Dver, personally known to	o me to be the	person who signed	the above document, who
My Commission Expires July 24, 2016				
My Commission Expires July 24, 2016		Notar	y Public Roski	da E. Nous
[SEAL]		34.0	To the Market	24 2216
[SEAL]	ECHT A T 3	My Commissi	on Expires <u>July</u>	242010
	ISEAL		•	

RASHIDA E. HARVEY Notary Public State of Wisconsin

> PATENT REEL: 028858 FRAME: 0669

RECORDED: 08/28/2012